

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

November 13, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

"Understanding the New Homeowner's Bill of Rights" at the Modesto Library

The Modesto Library will offer a free informational program, "Understanding the New Homeowner's Bill of Rights," on November 18 at 2 p.m. This program will cover how the Homeowner's Bill of Rights came into existence, what the new set of laws entail, and what protections have been added for the consumer.

Participants will also learn how homeowners and renters may seek redress if they feel their lender or landlord violated a provision of the new laws. This free program is sponsored by Friends of the Modesto Library.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I Street in Modesto, with free parking in the lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library at (209) 558-7814.

#